
              LITTLE APPLE FUN RUN 

           Sunday,  October 25, 2015 

    Lloyd Harbor School, Huntington, New York  

 

         FIRST ONE MILE OVERALL RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   103 Lucas Mazzilli            8 M    6:10  

    2   290 Kami Cotek                8 F    6:35  

    3   292 Stan Cotek               44 M    6:36  

    4   268 Rex O'Connor              7 M    6:48  

    5   224 Daniel Tuohy              7 M    6:54  

    6   237 Gioules Mary              8 F    6:56  

    7   186 Julie Torrey             45 F    7:00  

    8    75 Joseph Kiely              8 M    7:01  

    9   185 Hayley Torrey             7 F    7:01  

   10   176 Joshua Stimpfl            7 M    7:04  

   11    25 Luke Dircks               7 M    7:06  

   12   138 Clifton Patrick           8 M    7:08  

   13   211 Hunter Yulico             8 M    7:08  

   14   105 Jack McConnachie          7 M    7:15  

   15   120 Max Monge                 8 M    7:16  

   16   122 Charlie Neri              8 M    7:19  

   17   284 David Light              39 M    7:19  

   18   197 Julia Wang                8 F    7:19  

   19    93 Ethan Light               7 M    7:19  

   20   299 Jeannine Henvey          43 F    7:20  

   21   298 Carter Henvey             6 M    7:24  

   22   183 Arthur Torrey            46 M    7:27  

   23     5 Ben Bonventre            10 M    7:29  

   24   171 Ben Starke                8 M    7:32  

   25   206 Dylan Wolf                7 F    7:35  

   26    13 Michelle Coles            8 F    7:52  

   27    81 Garrett Koke             40 M    7:56  

   28   119 Jonathan Monge           41 M    7:57  

   29   118 Gavin Monge               6 M    7:57  

   30   145 Brady Reim                7 M    8:01  

   31   231 Michael Gitto             7 M    8:02  

   32   318 Emma Beckland             8 F    8:02  

   33    92 Victoria Leventhal       45 F    8:03  

   34   154 Amelia Saladino           8 F    8:03  

   35   156 Donny Saladino           38 M    8:04  

   36    80 Alex Koke                 6 M    8:06  

   37    87 Doolin Leavy              7 M    8:06  

   38   214 John Zgurzynski          44 M    8:13  

   39   212 Evan Zgurzynski           7 M    8:13  

   40   305 Julia Pezzano             8 F    8:19  

   41   306 Tony Pezzano             52 M    8:19  

   42   230 Tala Gitto               39 F    8:20  

   43   117 Riley Miller              8 F    8:20  

   44   202 Xiaoming Wei             42 F    8:36  

   45   195 James Wang                5 M    8:36  

   46   289 Collin Trust              7 F    8:37  

   47   127 Kaylin O'Rourke           6 F    8:37  

   48   339 Ryan Reynolds             8 F    8:41  

   49   331 Mike Ioannou             39 M    8:43  

   50   241 Oliver Gerberg            8 M    8:43  

   51   334 Andrew Ioannou            6 M    8:43  

   52   335 Payton Ioannou            4 F    8:44  



   53   148 Ginette Reynolds         40 F    8:44  

   54   332 Denise Ioannou           36 F    8:44  

   55   147 Conoll Reynolds           5 M    8:44  

   56   338 Chris Reynolds           46 M    8:45  

   57    91 Penelope Leventhal        8 F    8:47  

   58   121 Brian Neri               39 M    8:48  

   59   123 Owen Neri                 7 M    8:48  

   60   130 Tiernan O'Rourke          8 F    8:50  

   61    21 Samuel Davis              8 M    8:53  

   62   240 Henry Gerberg             8 M    8:54  

   63   234 Ainsley Dircks            5 F    8:55  

   64   235 Richard Dircks           42 M    8:56  

   65   304 Colby Kouijshige          6 M    9:00  

   66   342 Brent Burman              7 M    9:01  

   67   343 Darlene Basilicato       25 F    9:01  

   68   101 Matthew Marino            8 M    9:06  

   69   347 Molly Yulico              5 F    9:13  

   70   276 Dylan Savarese            7 F    9:14  

   71    38 Belle Flower              6 F    9:17  

   72   155 Donny Saladino            6 M    9:19  

   73   201 Warren Wei                7 M    9:22  

   74   160 Petra Schneider           7 F    9:29  

   75   116 Kelsey Miller             6 F    9:32  

   76   336 Evan Amadori              6 M    9:34  

   77   169 Lucas Sliwak              7 M    9:35  

   78   344 Eric Amadori             38 M    9:35  

   79     9 Amelia Caramore           9 F    9:48  

   80   322 Matthew Kamner            7 M    9:49  

   81   303 Justin Kouijshge         38 M    9:52  

   82    44 Isabelle Gandolfo         8 F    9:53  

   83    37 Aurelia Flower            6 F    9:53  

   84   254 Brett Emsden             43 M    9:55  

   85   257 Sebastian Emsden          5 M    9:55  

   86   157 Salomon Sanchez          26 M   10:06  

   87   190 Zara Ventura              8 F   10:06  

   88   226 Nolan Downes              5 M   10:12  

   89   309 Angela Engel             46 F   10:13  

   90    28 Brian Downes             44 M   10:13  

   91   168 Hannah Sliwak             5 F   10:13  

   92   163 Grace Sewell              8 F   10:14  

   93   167 Gregory Sliwak           49 M   10:15  

   94   165 Kristen Sewell           48 F   10:15  

   95   330 Devin Pellizzi            6 M   10:23  

   96    20 Lily Davis                5 F   10:31  

   97    18 Dave Davis               47 M   10:31  

   98   133 Nina Oster                8 F   10:35  

   99    84 Michael Labuda            6 M   10:35  

  100   326 Paris Pappas             39 F   10:37  

  101   327 Alexandra Pappas          8 F   10:38  

  102    51 Gloria Godsell           46 F   10:38  

  103   215 Ethan Zimmerman           5 M   10:44  

  104    48 Isabella Garro            6 F   10:48  

  105    46 Gina Garra               47 F   10:49  

  106   337 Elle Amsdon               3 F   10:55  

  107    61 Natalia Haubrich          4 F   11:01  

  108    55 Riley Greco               7 F   11:02  

  109    60 Lori Haubrich            41 F   11:02  

  110   320 Claire Dell Carpini       4 F   11:10  

  111   321 Dan Dell Carpini         39 M   11:11  

  112   203 Charlotte Wells           6 F   11:29  



  113    22 Annamaria De Simone       8 F   12:13  

  114   262 Kellen Hurme              5 M   12:42  

  115   115 Louisa Melendez           7 F   12:46  

  116   429 Gia Bolz                  4 F   13:34  

  117   401 Steve Gevinski           45 M   13:34  

  118   315 Matthew Lesser            6 M   13:48  

  119   316 Adam Lesser              41 M   13:48  

  120   296 Amit Gandhi              41 M   13:57  

  121   294 Prem Gandhi               6 M   13:59  

  122   402 Cathy Bolz               70 F   14:02  

  123   295 Purvi Gandhi             37 F   14:03  

  124   293 Dev Gandhi                3 M   14:04  

  125   113 Gunnar Melendez           5 M   14:21  

  126   114 Joaquin Melendez          2 M   14:30  

  127   112 Augusta Melendez         36 F   14:31  

 

 

                  MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   103 Lucas Mazzilli            8 M    6:10  

    2   292 Stan Cotek               44 M    6:36  

    3   268 Rex O'Connor              7 M    6:48  

    4   224 Daniel Tuohy              7 M    6:54  

    5    75 Joseph Kiely              8 M    7:01  

    6   176 Joshua Stimpfl            7 M    7:04  

    7    25 Luke Dircks               7 M    7:06  

    8   138 Clifton Patrick           8 M    7:08  

    9   211 Hunter Yulico             8 M    7:08  

   10   105 Jack McConnachie          7 M    7:15  

   11   120 Max Monge                 8 M    7:16  

   12   122 Charlie Neri              8 M    7:19  

   13   284 David Light              39 M    7:19  

   14    93 Ethan Light               7 M    7:19  

   15   298 Carter Henvey             6 M    7:24  

   16   183 Arthur Torrey            46 M    7:27  

   17     5 Ben Bonventre            10 M    7:29  

   18   171 Ben Starke                8 M    7:32  

   19    81 Garrett Koke             40 M    7:56  

   20   119 Jonathan Monge           41 M    7:57  

   21   118 Gavin Monge               6 M    7:57  

   22   145 Brady Reim                7 M    8:01  

   23   231 Michael Gitto             7 M    8:02  

   24   156 Donny Saladino           38 M    8:04  

   25    80 Alex Koke                 6 M    8:06  

   26    87 Doolin Leavy              7 M    8:06  

   27   214 John Zgurzynski          44 M    8:13  

   28   212 Evan Zgurzynski           7 M    8:13  

   29   306 Tony Pezzano             52 M    8:19  

   30   195 James Wang                5 M    8:36  

   31   331 Mike Ioannou             39 M    8:43  

   32   241 Oliver Gerberg            8 M    8:43  

   33   334 Andrew Ioannou            6 M    8:43  

   34   147 Conoll Reynolds           5 M    8:44  

   35   338 Chris Reynolds           46 M    8:45  

   36   121 Brian Neri               39 M    8:48  

   37   123 Owen Neri                 7 M    8:48  

   38    21 Samuel Davis              8 M    8:53  

   39   240 Henry Gerberg             8 M    8:54  



   40   235 Richard Dircks           42 M    8:56  

   41   304 Colby Kouijshige          6 M    9:00  

   42   342 Brent Burman              7 M    9:01  

   43   101 Matthew Marino            8 M    9:06  

   44   155 Donny Saladino            6 M    9:19  

   45   201 Warren Wei                7 M    9:22  

   46   336 Evan Amadori              6 M    9:34  

   47   169 Lucas Sliwak              7 M    9:35  

   48   344 Eric Amadori             38 M    9:35  

   49   322 Matthew Kamner            7 M    9:49  

   50   303 Justin Kouijshge         38 M    9:52  

   51   254 Brett Emsden             43 M    9:55  

   52   257 Sebastian Emsden          5 M    9:55  

   53   157 Salomon Sanchez          26 M   10:06  

   54   226 Nolan Downes              5 M   10:12  

   55    28 Brian Downes             44 M   10:13  

   56   167 Gregory Sliwak           49 M   10:15  

   57   330 Devin Pellizzi            6 M   10:23  

   58    18 Dave Davis               47 M   10:31  

   59    84 Michael Labuda            6 M   10:35  

   60   215 Ethan Zimmerman           5 M   10:44  

   61   321 Dan Dell Carpini         39 M   11:11  

   62   262 Kellen Hurme              5 M   12:42  

   63   401 Steve Gevinski           45 M   13:34  

   64   315 Matthew Lesser            6 M   13:48  

   65   316 Adam Lesser              41 M   13:48  

   66   296 Amit Gandhi              41 M   13:57  

   67   294 Prem Gandhi               6 M   13:59  

   68   293 Dev Gandhi                3 M   14:04  

   69   113 Gunnar Melendez           5 M   14:21  

   70   114 Joaquin Melendez          2 M   14:30  

 

 

                  FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   290 Kami Cotek                8 F    6:35  

    2   237 Gioules Mary              8 F    6:56  

    3   186 Julie Torrey             45 F    7:00  

    4   185 Hayley Torrey             7 F    7:01  

    5   197 Julia Wang                8 F    7:19  

    6   299 Jeannine Henvey          43 F    7:20  

    7   206 Dylan Wolf                7 F    7:35  

    8    13 Michelle Coles            8 F    7:52  

    9   318 Emma Beckland             8 F    8:02  

   10    92 Victoria Leventhal       45 F    8:03  

   11   154 Amelia Saladino           8 F    8:03  

   12   305 Julia Pezzano             8 F    8:19  

   13   230 Tala Gitto               39 F    8:20  

   14   117 Riley Miller              8 F    8:20  

   15   202 Xiaoming Wei             42 F    8:36  

   16   289 Collin Trust              7 F    8:37  

   17   127 Kaylin O'Rourke           6 F    8:37  

   18   339 Ryan Reynolds             8 F    8:41  

   19   335 Payton Ioannou            4 F    8:44  

   20   148 Ginette Reynolds         40 F    8:44  

   21   332 Denise Ioannou           36 F    8:44  

   22    91 Penelope Leventhal        8 F    8:47  

   23   130 Tiernan O'Rourke          8 F    8:50  



   24   234 Ainsley Dircks            5 F    8:55  

   25   343 Darlene Basilicato       25 F    9:01  

   26   347 Molly Yulico              5 F    9:13  

   27   276 Dylan Savarese            7 F    9:14  

   28    38 Belle Flower              6 F    9:17  

   29   160 Petra Schneider           7 F    9:29  

   30   116 Kelsey Miller             6 F    9:32  

   31     9 Amelia Caramore           9 F    9:48  

   32    44 Isabelle Gandolfo         8 F    9:53  

   33    37 Aurelia Flower            6 F    9:53  

   34   190 Zara Ventura              8 F   10:06  

   35   309 Angela Engel             46 F   10:13  

   36   168 Hannah Sliwak             5 F   10:13  

   37   163 Grace Sewell              8 F   10:14  

   38   165 Kristen Sewell           48 F   10:15  

   39    20 Lily Davis                5 F   10:31  

   40   133 Nina Oster                8 F   10:35  

   41   326 Paris Pappas             39 F   10:37  

   42   327 Alexandra Pappas          8 F   10:38  

   43    51 Gloria Godsell           46 F   10:38  

   44    48 Isabella Garro            6 F   10:48  

   45    46 Gina Garra               47 F   10:49  

   46   337 Elle Amsdon               3 F   10:55  

   47    61 Natalia Haubrich          4 F   11:01  

   48    55 Riley Greco               7 F   11:02  

   49    60 Lori Haubrich            41 F   11:02  

   50   320 Claire Dell Carpini       4 F   11:10  

   51   203 Charlotte Wells           6 F   11:29  

   52    22 Annamaria De Simone       8 F   12:13  

   53   115 Louisa Melendez           7 F   12:46  

   54   429 Gia Bolz                  4 F   13:34  

   55   402 Cathy Bolz               70 F   14:02  

   56   295 Purvi Gandhi             37 F   14:03  

   57   112 Augusta Melendez         36 F   14:31  

 

 

            FIRST ONE MILE RESULTS 

 

 

        FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 6 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   127 Kaylin O'Rourke           6 F    8:37  

    2   335 Payton Ioannou            4 F    8:44  

    3   234 Ainsley Dircks            5 F    8:55  

    4   347 Molly Yulico              5 F    9:13  

    5    38 Belle Flower              6 F    9:17  

    6   116 Kelsey Miller             6 F    9:32  

    7    37 Aurelia Flower            6 F    9:53  

    8   168 Hannah Sliwak             5 F   10:13  

    9    20 Lily Davis                5 F   10:31  

   10    48 Isabella Garro            6 F   10:48  

   11   337 Elle Amsdon               3 F   10:55  

   12    61 Natalia Haubrich          4 F   11:01  

   13   320 Claire Dell Carpini       4 F   11:10  

   14   203 Charlotte Wells           6 F   11:29  

   15   429 Gia Bolz                  4 F   13:34  

 

 



        MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 6 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   298 Carter Henvey             6 M    7:24  

    2   118 Gavin Monge               6 M    7:57  

    3    80 Alex Koke                 6 M    8:06  

    4   195 James Wang                5 M    8:36  

    5   334 Andrew Ioannou            6 M    8:43  

    6   147 Conoll Reynolds           5 M    8:44  

    7   304 Colby Kouijshige          6 M    9:00  

    8   155 Donny Saladino            6 M    9:19  

    9   336 Evan Amadori              6 M    9:34  

   10   257 Sebastian Emsden          5 M    9:55  

   11   226 Nolan Downes              5 M   10:12  

   12   330 Devin Pellizzi            6 M   10:23  

   13    84 Michael Labuda            6 M   10:35  

   14   215 Ethan Zimmerman           5 M   10:44  

   15   262 Kellen Hurme              5 M   12:42  

   16   315 Matthew Lesser            6 M   13:48  

   17   294 Prem Gandhi               6 M   13:59  

   18   293 Dev Gandhi                3 M   14:04  

   19   113 Gunnar Melendez           5 M   14:21  

   20   114 Joaquin Melendez          2 M   14:30  

 

 

        FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  7 - 8 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   290 Kami Cotek                8 F    6:35  

    2   237 Gioules Mary              8 F    6:56  

    3   185 Hayley Torrey             7 F    7:01  

    4   197 Julia Wang                8 F    7:19  

    5   206 Dylan Wolf                7 F    7:35  

    6    13 Michelle Coles            8 F    7:52  

    7   318 Emma Beckland             8 F    8:02  

    8   154 Amelia Saladino           8 F    8:03  

    9   305 Julia Pezzano             8 F    8:19  

   10   117 Riley Miller              8 F    8:20  

   11   289 Collin Trust              7 F    8:37  

   12   339 Ryan Reynolds             8 F    8:41  

   13    91 Penelope Leventhal        8 F    8:47  

   14   130 Tiernan O'Rourke          8 F    8:50  

   15   276 Dylan Savarese            7 F    9:14  

   16   160 Petra Schneider           7 F    9:29  

   17    44 Isabelle Gandolfo         8 F    9:53  

   18   190 Zara Ventura              8 F   10:06  

   19   163 Grace Sewell              8 F   10:14  

   20   133 Nina Oster                8 F   10:35  

   21   327 Alexandra Pappas          8 F   10:38  

   22    55 Riley Greco               7 F   11:02  

   23    22 Annamaria De Simone       8 F   12:13  

   24   115 Louisa Melendez           7 F   12:46  

 

 

        MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  7 - 8 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  



    1   103 Lucas Mazzilli            8 M    6:10  

    2   268 Rex O'Connor              7 M    6:48  

    3   224 Daniel Tuohy              7 M    6:54  

    4    75 Joseph Kiely              8 M    7:01  

    5   176 Joshua Stimpfl            7 M    7:04  

    6    25 Luke Dircks               7 M    7:06  

    7   138 Clifton Patrick           8 M    7:08  

    8   211 Hunter Yulico             8 M    7:08  

    9   105 Jack McConnachie          7 M    7:15  

   10   120 Max Monge                 8 M    7:16  

   11   122 Charlie Neri              8 M    7:19  

   12    93 Ethan Light               7 M    7:19  

   13   171 Ben Starke                8 M    7:32  

   14   145 Brady Reim                7 M    8:01  

   15   231 Michael Gitto             7 M    8:02  

   16    87 Doolin Leavy              7 M    8:06  

   17   212 Evan Zgurzynski           7 M    8:13  

   18   241 Oliver Gerberg            8 M    8:43  

   19   123 Owen Neri                 7 M    8:48  

   20    21 Samuel Davis              8 M    8:53  

   21   240 Henry Gerberg             8 M    8:54  

   22   342 Brent Burman              7 M    9:01  

   23   101 Matthew Marino            8 M    9:06  

   24   201 Warren Wei                7 M    9:22  

   25   169 Lucas Sliwak              7 M    9:35  

   26   322 Matthew Kamner            7 M    9:49  

 

 

        FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  9 - 10 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1     9 Amelia Caramore           9 F    9:48  

 

 

        MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  9 - 10 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1     5 Ben Bonventre            10 M    7:29  

 

 

        FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  13 - 98 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   186 Julie Torrey             45 F    7:00  

    2   299 Jeannine Henvey          43 F    7:20  

    3    92 Victoria Leventhal       45 F    8:03  

    4   230 Tala Gitto               39 F    8:20  

    5   202 Xiaoming Wei             42 F    8:36  

    6   148 Ginette Reynolds         40 F    8:44  

    7   332 Denise Ioannou           36 F    8:44  

    8   343 Darlene Basilicato       25 F    9:01  

    9   309 Angela Engel             46 F   10:13  

   10   165 Kristen Sewell           48 F   10:15  

   11   326 Paris Pappas             39 F   10:37  

   12    51 Gloria Godsell           46 F   10:38  

   13    46 Gina Garra               47 F   10:49  

   14    60 Lori Haubrich            41 F   11:02  



   15   402 Cathy Bolz               70 F   14:02  

   16   295 Purvi Gandhi             37 F   14:03  

   17   112 Augusta Melendez         36 F   14:31  

 

 

        MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  13 - 98 

 

Place No.   Name                    Age S Time     

===== ===== ======================= === = =======  

    1   292 Stan Cotek               44 M    6:36  

    2   284 David Light              39 M    7:19  

    3   183 Arthur Torrey            46 M    7:27  

    4    81 Garrett Koke             40 M    7:56  

    5   119 Jonathan Monge           41 M    7:57  

    6   156 Donny Saladino           38 M    8:04  

    7   214 John Zgurzynski          44 M    8:13  

    8   306 Tony Pezzano             52 M    8:19  

    9   331 Mike Ioannou             39 M    8:43  

   10   338 Chris Reynolds           46 M    8:45  

   11   121 Brian Neri               39 M    8:48  

   12   235 Richard Dircks           42 M    8:56  

   13   344 Eric Amadori             38 M    9:35  

   14   303 Justin Kouijshge         38 M    9:52  

   15   254 Brett Emsden             43 M    9:55  

   16   157 Salomon Sanchez          26 M   10:06  

   17    28 Brian Downes             44 M   10:13  

   18   167 Gregory Sliwak           49 M   10:15  

   19    18 Dave Davis               47 M   10:31  

   20   321 Dan Dell Carpini         39 M   11:11  

   21   401 Steve Gevinski           45 M   13:34  

   22   316 Adam Lesser              41 M   13:48  

   23   296 Amit Gandhi              41 M   13:57  


